382
▣ Excellent working performance (100% remove twisted and hung
phenomenon during operation)
•Exert smooth operability by endowed with oil gap to plate and piston
rod parts
•Insert O-RING to prevent oil gap from making noise
▣ Improve customer’s convenience for attachment
•Side attachment (OPTION)

●BASICALLY INSTALL SIDE PORT
● IMPROVE CUSTOMER’S CONVENIENCE
How to Order
Symbol
Spec.
Bore(mm)
Spec.
Bore(mm)
12
12
40
40
32
32
100
100
25
25
80
80
20
20
63
63
16
16
50
50
382-403-NGQ  2012.9.7 3:0 PM  페이지383   한국원색인쇄사
  equipment.
The above S/W is applied to the whole
W9H : Solid state switch(Horizontal type)
W9V : Solid state switch(Vertical type)
W8H : Reed switch(Horizontal type)
W8V : Reed switch(Vertical type)
W4, W2P  S/W are applied to the ø32 ~ ø100
W2P : Strong magnetic field-resistant Auto S/W
W4 : W4(2Wire DC 24V, AC100V)
Blank : None
8⃞ Auto Switch
  copper-free type)
XC16 : Copper-free type (Only L type can be in
  type of ø12 ~ ø40)
Blank : Standard (Copper-free type is basic for L
7⃞ Series
H : Side attachment hole
Blank : Non-side attachment hole
6⃞ Attachment Specification
  order the port of EU/US type.
※Please inquiry for the product when you place an
Series NGQ
384
Standard Specification
Item Specification
Ø12, Ø16
Ø20 ~ Ø100
Fluid Compressed Air
Double Acting
1.5 Mpa (15kgf/㎠)
1.0 Mpa (9.9kgf/㎠)
0.12 Mpa (1.2kgf/㎠)
0.1 Mpa (1.0kgf/㎠)
-10℃ ~ +60℃
Non Lubrication
Both Side Rubber Cushion (Basic)
2 Direction Piping (Top and Bottom)
Through Type Attachment (Top and Bottom), Side Attachment (Option)
T-Slot Attachment, Back Attachment
Ultra-tiny AUTO S/W (W8*,W9*), W4
Able to Attach 3 Sets of Strong Magnetic Field-Resistant AUTO S/W (W2P)
50 ~ 500 mm/S
How to Operate
Proof Pressure